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James S. Azadian Enterprise Counsel Group

Three Park Plaza

Suite 1400

Irvine, CA 92614

 949-833-8550

 949-833-8540 

jazadian@enterprisecounsel.

com

10/1/2013 9/30/2016

Ryan Bounds U.S. Attorney’s Office 

1000 SW 3rd Avenue

Suite 600

Portland, OR 97204

503-784-9964 ryan.bounds@usdoj.gov 01/14/2016 9/30/2018

Davina T. Chen Law Office of Davina T. Chen

P.O. Box 9176

Glendale, CA 91226

323-474-6390 davina@davinachen.com 01/14/2016 9/30/2018

Stephen M. Dichter Christian Dichter & Sluga, P.C

2700 North Central Avenue

Suite #1200

Phoenix, AZ 85004

602-253-5808

602-792-1710

sdichter@cdslawfirm.com 10/1/2014 9/30/2017
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Lane Dilg Lane Dilg, Esq.

1140 Chelsea Avenue

Unit D

Santa Monica, CA 90403

917-612-7064 Lane.Dilg@gmail.com 10/1/2014 9/30/2017

Leonard J. Feldman Peterson, Wampold, Rosato,

Luna, Knopp

1501 Fourth Avenue, Ste 2800

Seattle, WA 98101

206-624-6800

206-682-1415

feldman@pwrlk.com 10/1/2014 9/30/2017

Gregory S. Fisher Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

188 West Northern Lights

Blvd.

Suite 1100

Anchorage, AK 99503-3985

907-257-5335

907-257-5399

gregoryfisher@dwt.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Paul J. Georgeson McDonald Carano Wilson LLP

100 West Liberty St.

10th Floor

Reno, Nevada 89501

775-788-2000

775-7882020
pgeorgeson@mcdonaldcarano.c

om

10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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Brian P. Goldman Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe

LLP

405 Howard St.

San Francisco, CA 94105

415-773-5676

415-773-5759

brian.goldman@orrick.com 10/1/2014 9/30/2017

Alexandra Gordon California Dept. of Justice

Office of the Atty General

455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

415-703-5509 Alexandra.RobertGordon@doj.ca.g

ov

01/14/2016 09/30/2018

Mark Holscher Kirkland & Ellis LLP

333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071

213-680-8190

213-808-8097

mark.holscher@kirkland.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Thomas L. Hudson Osborn Maledon

2929 North Central Avenue

21st Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012

602-640-9301 (d)

602-640-9000   

602-640-9050 

thudson@omlaw.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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Scott Kronland Altshuler Berzon LLP

177 Post Street, Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94108

415-421-7151

415-362-8064

skronland@altber.com 10/1/2014 9-30-2017

Robert N. Markle Senior Litigation Counsel

Office of Immigration Litigation

- Appellate Section

Civil Division, U.S.

Department of Justice

450 5th St, NW, #10040

Washinton, D.C. 20001

202- 616-9328

202-305-4829

robert.markle@usdoj.gov 10/1/2014 9-30-2017

Robert J. Pfister Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff &

Stern LLP

1999 Avenue of the Stars

39th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067

310-407-4065(d)

310-407-4000

310-407-9090

rpfister@ktbslaw.com 10/1/2014 9/30/2017

Jeremy B. Rosen Horvitz & Levy LLP

15760 Ventura Blvd., 18FL

Encino, CA 94136-3006

818-995-0800

818-995-3157

jrosen@horvitzlevy.ocm 10/1/2014 9/30/2017
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Mary Christine Sungaila Snell & Wilmer LLP

600 Anton Blvd.

#1400

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

714-427-7000

714-427-7006 (d)

714-427-7799

mcsungaila@swlaw.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Anne M. Voigts (Chair) U.S. Attorney's Office

Northern District of California

450 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, California

94102

310-871-5296 anne.m.voigts@usdoj.gov 10/1/2014 9-30-2016

Leslie R. Weatherhead Lee & Hayes, PLLC

601 W. Riverside Ave.

Suite 1400

Spokane, WA 99201

509-944-4628 LeslieW@leehayes.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Kelly A. Zusman U.S. Department of Justice

US Attorney District of OR

1000 SW Third Avenue

Suite 600

Portland, OR 97204-2902

503-727-1000

503-727-1117

kelly.zusman@usdoj.gov 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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